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Days and places appointed for holding the
Autumn Assizes, 1913.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Avory.
Mr. Justice Bailhache.

Saturday, 18th October, at Carlisle.
Thursday, 23rd October, at Lancaster.
Monday, 27th October, at Liverpool (Civil

and Criminal).
Monday, 17th November, at Manchester (Civil

and Criminal).

WESTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Phillimore.
Mr. Justice Horridge.

Monday, 13th October, at Devizes.
Friday, 17th October, at Dorchester.

Tuesday, 21st October, at Wells.
Saturday, 25th October, at Bodmin.
Wednesday, 29th October, at Exeter (Civil

and Criminal).
Wednesday, 5th November, at Winchester.
Friday, 14th November, at Bristol (Civil and

Criminal).

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Bucknill.
Mr. Justice Bray.

Monday, 13th October, at Cambridge.
Thursday, 16th October, at Norwich.
Wednesday, 22nd October, at Bury St. Ed-

munds (Civil and Criminal).
Tuesday, 28th October, at Chelmsford.
Tuesday, 18th November, at Hertford.
Saturday, 22nd November, at Maidstone.
Monday, 1st December, at Guildford.
Monday, 8th December, at Lewes (Civil and

Criminal).


